508803795 10/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI550267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Emery VON BEHRENS	10/08/2024
Robert RATZ	10/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Rondo Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	1960 North Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18587769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Ruth Geiger

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4469

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT11D3/129287-0001DV04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth Geiger
SIGNATURE:	Ruth Geiger
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=2024-10-08 Executed Assignment (Add Inv) - PAT11D3_129287-0001DV04#page1.tiff

PATENT 508803795 REEL: 068838 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Peter Emery VON BEHRENS, of Oakland, CA, and Robert RATZ, of San Jose, CA, ("Assignors"), have invented certain improvements in ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM AND ALUMINA CALCINATION APPLICATIONS ("Patent Application"); and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

AND WHEREAS, **Rondo Energy, Inc.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at **1960 North Loop Road**, **Alameda**, **CA 94502**, wishes to acquire the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and We request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP of 525 B Street Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>18/587,769</u> and Confirmation number <u>3852</u>, filed <u>February 26, 2024</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

Dated: October 8, 2024	Pete von Belirens
	Peter Emery VON BEHRENS
	DocuSigned by:
Dated: October 8, 2024	Robert Rata
	Robert RATZ

PATENT REEL: 068838 FRAME: 0205